KIRBY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
HOFF
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Kirby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Kirby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Newson
Born:

Died:
Buried:

KP0007

Charles Marshall

26 Nov 1883 Waimate, NZ
11 Dec 1931 (48) Christchurch, NZ
Sydenham cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

1844 - 1902
1849 - 1926

Waimate
Waimate

Maurice Henry
Dorothea Moen Amundsen

5 0Oct 1910 Minneapolis, USA
Anna Marthea

c 1884
12 Feb 1966 (82)

Norway
Christchurch, NZ

Maren Alexandra
29 Aug 1911
27 Jul 2008 (97)

15 Jan 1938

Hugh Edgar
5 May 1908
7 Jul 1977 (69)

Helga Marshall
1 Nov 1920
13 Jul 2015 (95)

1942

Keith Raymond
27 Oct 1919
13 May 1972 (53)



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1914
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

KP0007

Charles
Levin

Levin
Christchurch
Rangataua
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Hugh
Waimate
Christchurch
Christchurch

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith

Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrician

Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer

Anna

ChCh

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Maren

ChCh
ChCh

PN

PN

PN
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

KP0007

Keith

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Soldier

Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer
Music Lecturer

Helga
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher



