# KIRBY Charles Marshall

Born: Died: Buried:	26 Nov 1883 11 Dec 1931 (48) Sydenham cemetery, Christo	Waimate, NZ Christchurch, NZ hurch, NZ		
Father: Mother:	Maurice Henry Dorothea Moen Amundsen	1844 - 1902 1849 - 1926	Waimate Waimate	
Married:	5 Oct 1910	Minneapolis, USA		
HOFF	Anna Marthea			
<mark>Born:</mark> Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	c 1884 12 Feb 1966 (82)	Norway Christchurch, NZ		

Father: Mother:

## Children:

<b>Kirby</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Maren Alexandra</b> 29 Aug 1911 27 Jul 2008 (97)
Married:	15 Jan 1938
<b>Evans</b> Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	<b>Hugh Edgar</b> 5 May 1908 7 Jul 1977 (69)
<b>Kirby</b> Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	<b>Helga Marshall</b> 1 Nov 1920 13 Jul 2015 (95)
Married:	1942
<b>Newson</b> Born: Died:	<b>Keith Raymond</b> 27 Oct 1919 13 May 1972 (53)

### **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### Notes:

#### **Electoral Rolls:**

1905 1908	<b>Charles</b> Levin Levin	Blacksmith Blacksmith	Anna	
1914 1914	Christchurch Rangataua	Blacksmith	ChCh	Married
1919 1922 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1960 1963	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	urch Blacksmith urch Blacksmith urch Blacksmith urch Blacksmith urch urch urch urch urch urch urch urch	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Midow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Hugh		Maren	
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Waimate Christchurch Christchurch Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Electrical Engineer Electrical Engineer	ChCh ChCh P N P N Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Wellington	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried Warried

	Keith		Helga	
1943	Christchurch	Soldier	ChCh	Married
1946	Christchurch	Schoolteacher	ChCh	Married
1949	Christchurch	Schoolteacher	ChCh	Married
1954	Christchurch	Schoolteacher	ChCh	Married
1957	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Married
1960	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Married
1966	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Married
1969	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Married
1972	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Teacher
1978	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Teacher
1981	Christchurch	Music Lecturer	ChCh	Teacher